
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

60 m M65
Judge: 

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

William Collins USA Albuquerque, USA 16-03-05WORLD RECORD MASTERS (65) 7.69

Heat 1/5 Start: 23-03-27   08:23:22

1 3932 Val BARNWELL M65 8.102 Q    United States of America

2 2868 Waldemar ORŁOWSKI M65 8.408 Q    Poland

3 3892 Volodymyr SHKARUPA M65 8.765 q    Ukraine

4 262 Ron KELLY M65 8.947     Canada

5 3335 Ján KUZMIAK M65 9.233     Slovak Republic

6 2051 Alessandro TOSINI M65 9.421     Italy

7 3408 GONZALEZ Roberto BENITO M65 11.254     Spain

1239 John BROWNE M65 DNS6     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

Heat 2/5 Start: 23-03-27   08:26:58

1 964 Rudolf KÖNIG M65 8.587 Q    Germany

2 418 Jiri URBAN M65 8.674 Q    Czech Republic

3 1369 Clement LEON M65 8.892 q SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

4 1945 Bruno GROSSO M65 9.108     Italy

5 2589 Tadeusz GULBICKI M65 9.425     Poland

6 1428 Chris PRUSKI M65 10.206     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

7 48 Juan MARTINEZ M65 10.213     Argentina

Heat 3/5 Start: 23-03-27   08:30:39

1 1595 Gabor BODNAR M65 8.543 Q    Hungary

2 2721 Piotr KUBICZEK M65 8.678 Q    Poland

3 825 Detlef DÖPPING M65 8.717 q    Germany

4 387 Dušan PODSTRANSKÝ M65 9.055     Czech Republic

5 497 Kalevi HÄKKINEN M65 9.161     Finland

6 42 Francisco Ezio CATELLANI M65 9.294     Argentina

7 1551 Rick Wing Kay CHAN M65 9.726     Hong Kong, China

1225 David BOALER M65 DNF2     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

Heat 4/5 Start: 23-03-27   08:34:43

1 4042 Thomas JONES M65 8.335 Q    United States of America

2 101 Laszlo DÖMÖS M65 8.436 Q    Austria

3 3137 Krzysztof ZDUNIAK M65 8.708 q    Poland

4 965 Matthias KONOPKA M65 8.934     Germany

5 1825 Shane TOOLAN M65 9.167     Ireland

6 80 Wayne MARRIOTT M65 9.772     Australia

1635 Skuli GUDBJARNARSON M65 DNF3     Iceland

Heat 5/5 Start: 23-03-27   08:38:20

1 3605 Juan Carlos RODRÍGUEZ M65 8.293 Q    Spain

2 553 Markku SAVOLA M65 8.665 Q    Finland

3 951 Frank KINDERMANN M65 8.791 q SB   Germany

4 3838 Volodymyr BAHRIN M65 8.792 q    Ukraine

5 3987 Brian FARRELL M65 9.127     United States of America

6 2039 Virginio SOFFIENTINI M65 10.038     Italy
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7 1301 Nigel FIELD M65 10.154     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

8 2839 Edward NALEWAJKA M65 20.786     Poland
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 1 Val BARNWELL M65 United States of America 8.101 Q    

2 Heat 5 Juan Carlos RODRÍGUEZ M65 Spain 8.291 Q    

3 Heat 4 Thomas JONES M65 United States of America 8.331 Q    

4 Heat 1 Waldemar ORŁOWSKI M65 Poland 8.402 Q    

5 Heat 4 Laszlo DÖMÖS M65 Austria 8.432 Q    

6 Heat 3 Gabor BODNAR M65 Hungary 8.541 Q    

7 Heat 2 Rudolf KÖNIG M65 Germany 8.581 Q    

8 Heat 5 Markku SAVOLA M65 Finland 8.662 Q    

10 Heat 2 Jiri URBAN M65 Czech Republic 8.67(669)2 Q    

9 Heat 3 Piotr KUBICZEK M65 Poland 8.67(669)2 Q    

11 Heat 4 Krzysztof ZDUNIAK M65 Poland 8.703 q    

12 Heat 3 Detlef DÖPPING M65 Germany 8.713 q    

13 Heat 1 Volodymyr SHKARUPA M65 Ukraine 8.763 q    

14 Heat 5 Frank KINDERMANN M65 Germany 8.79(784)3 q SB   

15 Heat 5 Volodymyr BAHRIN M65 Ukraine 8.79(787)4 q    

16 Heat 2 Clement LEON M65 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 8.893 q SB   

17 Heat 4 Matthias KONOPKA M65 Germany 8.934     

18 Heat 1 Ron KELLY M65 Canada 8.944     

19 Heat 3 Dušan PODSTRANSKÝ M65 Czech Republic 9.054     

20 Heat 2 Bruno GROSSO M65 Italy 9.104     

21 Heat 5 Brian FARRELL M65 United States of America 9.125     

22 Heat 4 Shane TOOLAN M65 Ireland 9.16(157)5     

23 Heat 3 Kalevi HÄKKINEN M65 Finland 9.16(159)5     

24 Heat 1 Ján KUZMIAK M65 Slovak Republic 9.235     

25 Heat 3 Francisco Ezio CATELLANI M65 Argentina 9.296     

27 Heat 2 Tadeusz GULBICKI M65 Poland 9.42(412)5     

26 Heat 1 Alessandro TOSINI M65 Italy 9.42(414)6     

28 Heat 3 Rick Wing Kay CHAN M65 Hong Kong, China 9.727     

29 Heat 4 Wayne MARRIOTT M65 Australia 9.776     

30 Heat 5 Virginio SOFFIENTINI M65 Italy 10.036     

31 Heat 5 Nigel FIELD M65 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 10.157     

32 Heat 2 Chris PRUSKI M65 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 10.206     

33 Heat 2 Juan MARTINEZ M65 Argentina 10.217     

34 Heat 1 GONZALEZ Roberto BENITO M65 Spain 11.257     

35 Heat 5 Edward NALEWAJKA M65 Poland 20.788     

Heat 1 John BROWNE M65 Great Britain and Northern Ireland DNSDNS     

Heat 4 Skuli GUDBJARNARSON M65 Iceland DNFDNF     

Heat 3 David BOALER M65 Great Britain and Northern Ireland DNFDNF     

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M65
1 Heat 1 Val BARNWELL United States of America 8.101 Q    

2 Heat 5 Juan Carlos RODRÍGUEZ Spain 8.291 Q    

3 Heat 4 Thomas JONES United States of America 8.331 Q    

4 Heat 1 Waldemar ORŁOWSKI Poland 8.402 Q    

5 Heat 4 Laszlo DÖMÖS Austria 8.432 Q    

6 Heat 3 Gabor BODNAR Hungary 8.541 Q    

7 Heat 2 Rudolf KÖNIG Germany 8.581 Q    

8 Heat 5 Markku SAVOLA Finland 8.662 Q    

9 Heat 3 Piotr KUBICZEK Poland 8.67(669)2 Q    

Page 3 of 4

TORUŃ 2023 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Printed at 23-03-27 08:58:51



Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 6  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by place

10 Heat 2 Jiri URBAN Czech Republic 8.67(669)2 Q    

11 Heat 4 Krzysztof ZDUNIAK Poland 8.703 q    

12 Heat 3 Detlef DÖPPING Germany 8.713 q    

13 Heat 1 Volodymyr SHKARUPA Ukraine 8.763 q    

14 Heat 5 Frank KINDERMANN Germany 8.79(784)3 q SB   

15 Heat 5 Volodymyr BAHRIN Ukraine 8.79(787)4 q    

16 Heat 2 Clement LEON Great Britain and Northern Ireland 8.893 q SB   

17 Heat 4 Matthias KONOPKA Germany 8.934     

18 Heat 1 Ron KELLY Canada 8.944     

19 Heat 3 Dušan PODSTRANSKÝ Czech Republic 9.054     

20 Heat 2 Bruno GROSSO Italy 9.104     

21 Heat 5 Brian FARRELL United States of America 9.125     

22 Heat 4 Shane TOOLAN Ireland 9.16(157)5     

23 Heat 3 Kalevi HÄKKINEN Finland 9.16(159)5     

24 Heat 1 Ján KUZMIAK Slovak Republic 9.235     

25 Heat 3 Francisco Ezio CATELLANI Argentina 9.296     

26 Heat 1 Alessandro TOSINI Italy 9.42(414)6     

27 Heat 2 Tadeusz GULBICKI Poland 9.42(412)5     

28 Heat 3 Rick Wing Kay CHAN Hong Kong, China 9.727     

29 Heat 4 Wayne MARRIOTT Australia 9.776     

30 Heat 5 Virginio SOFFIENTINI Italy 10.036     

31 Heat 5 Nigel FIELD Great Britain and Northern Ireland 10.157     

32 Heat 2 Chris PRUSKI Great Britain and Northern Ireland 10.206     

33 Heat 2 Juan MARTINEZ Argentina 10.217     

34 Heat 1 GONZALEZ Roberto BENITO Spain 11.257     

35 Heat 5 Edward NALEWAJKA Poland 20.788     

Heat 1 John BROWNE Great Britain and Northern Ireland DNSDNS     

Heat 3 David BOALER Great Britain and Northern Ireland DNFDNF     

Heat 4 Skuli GUDBJARNARSON Iceland DNFDNF     
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